intentions. 

H 5: Student results will demonstrate a significant inverse relationship between the 
number of hours worked and the level of ethical intentions. 

Methodology 
Sample. 
Respondents were undergraduate students from 3 different cultures. One hundred 
fourteen ( 114) students from the University in Cebu- Lapulapu and Mandaue (UCLM) 
in the Philippines, 240 students from a university in Australia, and 125 students from a 
small mid-western university in the United States were surveyed. The respondents were 
more likely to be female in all three countries.